Incident Date Report Number

1/7/2026

1/7/2026

1/7/2026
1/7/2026

1/7/2026

1/7/2026

1/7/2026
1/7/2026

1/712026

1/7/2026
1/712026

1/7/2026

1/7/12026
1/7/2026

1/712026

1/7/2026

1/7/12026

1/7/2026

1/7/2026

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

APPROX LOC: 2630 SMITH
ST

ALG/UNION LIQUORS
3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2400 BLOCK GOLF RD
3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

MERIDIUM PLOT
3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR
2600 BLOCK
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

4800 BLOCK OLD PLUM
GROVE RD

2100 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

4400 BLOCK BLK KINGS
WALK DR

Incident

PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/8/2026 8:12:06 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
1/7/2026 1800 BLOCK WINNETKA PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CIR
1/7/2026 1600 BLOCK HICKS RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/7/2026 800 BLOCK ROHLWING PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
1/7/2026 1200 BLOCK HICKS RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/7/2026 CARDINAL DR/ MOTORIST ASSIST UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
CAMPBELL ST
1/7/2026 3100 BLOCK TOWN AMBULANCE CALL
SQUARE DR
1/7/12026 3200 BLOCK CAMPBELL AMBULANCE CALL
ST
1/7/2026 3600 BLOCK JAY LN AMBULANCE CALL
1/7/2026 RMP26-000040 3200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
RD
1/7/12026 2700 BLOCK OLD MILL LN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/7/12026 1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR DISPUTE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/7/12026 1600 BLOCK BLK PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ALGONQUIN RD
1/7/2026 3500 BLOCK PIPER CT PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/7/2026 2600 BLOCK ANIMAL COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
BROOKWOOD WAY DR
1/7/2026 2400 BLOCK GOLF RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/7/2026 5400 BLOCK ASTOR LN ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/7/2026 3100 BLOCK KIRCHOFF AMBULANCE CALL
RD
1/7/2026 3100 BLOCK KIRCHOFF AMBULANCE CALL
RD
1/7/2026 DOVE ST/ SOUTH ST SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/7/2026 2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
1/7/2026 ALGONQUIN RD / RT53 ANIMAL COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/8/2026 8:12:06 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

1/7/2026

1/7/2026
1/7/2026

1/7/2026

1/7/2026

1/7/2026
1/7/2026
1/7/2026
1/7/2026
1/7/2026
1/7/2026
1/7/2026
1/7/2026

1/7/2026

1/7/2026
1/7/2026

1/712026
1/7/2026

1/7/12026

1/7/2026
1/7/12026

RMP26-000042
RMP26-000041

RMP26-000043
RMP26-000044

RMP26-000045

RMP26-000046

APPROX LOC: 2348
MAPLE LN

2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD
APPROX LOC: W
KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: 704 S YALE
AVE

APPROX LOC: 2465 BIRCH
LN

2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD
100 BLOCK HEATHER CT
APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR
HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE
2700 BLOCK OLD MILL LN
3500 BLOCK PIPER CT
2300 BLOCK MEADOW DR

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

ARBOR DR / ALGONQUIN
RD

APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR

4400 BLOCK LINDEN LN
2900 BLOCK
NORTHAMPTON DR

3500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2400 BLOCK GOLF RD

4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

ACCIDENT

STATION REPORT
PREMISES CHECK
MOTORIST ASSIST
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
STATION REPORT
STATION REPORT

ACCIDENT

TRAFFIC STOP

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL
UNKNOWN PROBLEM

ELEVATOR TEST CALL

FRAUD ACTIVITY
AMBULANCE CALL

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/8/2026 8:12:06 AM



