



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/7/2026		3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/7/2026		APPROX LOC: 2630 SMITH ST	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/7/2026		ALG/UNION LIQUORS	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/7/2026		3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/7/2026		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/7/2026		2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/7/2026		2400 BLOCK GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/7/2026		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	
1/7/2026		1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/7/2026		MERIDIUM PLOT	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/7/2026		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/7/2026		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/7/2026		APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/7/2026		2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/7/2026		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/7/2026		4800 BLOCK OLD PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/7/2026		2100 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/7/2026		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/7/2026		4400 BLOCK BLK KINGS WALK DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/7/2026		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/7/2026		1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/7/2026		800 BLOCK ROHLWING RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/7/2026		1200 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/7/2026		CARDINAL DR / CAMPBELL ST	MOTORIST ASSIST	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/7/2026		3100 BLOCK TOWN SQUARE DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/7/2026		3200 BLOCK CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/7/2026		3600 BLOCK JAY LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/7/2026	RMP26-000040	3200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/7/2026		2700 BLOCK OLD MILL LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/7/2026		1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/7/2026		1600 BLOCK BLK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/7/2026		3500 BLOCK PIPER CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/7/2026		2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/7/2026		2400 BLOCK GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/7/2026		5400 BLOCK ASTOR LN	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/7/2026		3100 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/7/2026		3100 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/7/2026		DOVE ST / SOUTH ST	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/7/2026		2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	
1/7/2026		ALGONQUIN RD / RT53	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/7/2026		APPROX LOC: 2348 MAPLE LN	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/7/2026		2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	
1/7/2026		APPROX LOC: W KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/7/2026		APPROX LOC: 704 S YALE AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/7/2026		APPROX LOC: 2465 BIRCH LN	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/7/2026	RMP26-000042	2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/7/2026	RMP26-000041	100 BLOCK HEATHER CT	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/7/2026		APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/7/2026		HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/7/2026		2700 BLOCK OLD MILL LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/7/2026		3500 BLOCK PIPER CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/7/2026	RMP26-000043	2300 BLOCK MEADOW DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/7/2026	RMP26-000044	2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/7/2026	RMP26-000045	ARBOR DR / ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/7/2026		APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/7/2026		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/7/2026		4400 BLOCK LINDEN LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/7/2026	RMP26-000046	2900 BLOCK NORTHAMPTON DR	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	REPORT WITH ARREST
1/7/2026		3500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/7/2026		2400 BLOCK GOLF RD	FRAUD ACTIVITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/7/2026		4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT